Form PTO-1595 (Rev.				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	
OMB No. 0651-0027	(exp. 6/30/2008)	06-2	7-2008	United States Patent and Trademark C	
	1				
To the Director	of the U.S. Patent and		10780	uments or the new address(es) below.	
	eying party(ies)	1000		dress of receiving party(ies)	
Masuo KOYAMA, Ke	lasuo KOYAMA, Keiichi KITAHARA, Masato SAITO, unji ICHINOKAWA, and Yoshihisa KIMURA		Name: Kimoto Co., Ltd.		
Junji ICHINOKAWA,	and Yoshihisa KIMURA		Internal Address:	·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):				19-1, Shinjuku, 2-chome	
Execution Date(s	•	Dale(3).	Street Address.		
Assignment		Aerger			
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: <u>Shinjuku-ku</u>	City: Shinjuku-ku	
	Joint Research Agreement				
Government Interest Assignment			State: <u>Tokyo</u>	7	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			Country: JAPAN	Zip: <u>160-0022</u>	
Executive Or	der 9424, Confirmate	ory License			
Other	r patent number(s)			filed together with a new application	
Other 4. Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242	r patent number(s) ation No.(s)	Control Contro	s document is being B. Patent No. httached? ☐Yes √	filed together with a new application (s)	
Other 4. Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242 5. Name and add	r patent number(s) ation No.(s)	Additional numbers a	s document is being B. Patent No. httached? ☐Yes √	filed together with a new application (s)	
Other 4. Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242 5. Name and add	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m	Additional numbers a	s document is being B. Patent No. httached? ☐Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved:_1	filed together with a new application (s)	
Other 4. Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242 5. Name and add concerning doct Name:BACON & T	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	s document is being B. Patent No. httached? Yes √ 6. Total number involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 0	filed together with a new application (s)	
Other 4. Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242 5. Name and add concerning doct Name:BACON & T	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	s document is being B. Patent No. uttached? ☐ Yes ✓ 6. Total number involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 0 ☐ Authorized to	No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242 5. Name and add concerning doct Name:BACON & T Internal Address	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	s document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. G. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242 5. Name and add concerning doct Name:BACON & T Internal Address	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	s document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. G. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed	No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Patent Applica 10/535,242 5. Name and add concerning doct Name:BACON & T Internal Address	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. f. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting time ormation	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Paten	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. f. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting time brmation Last 4 Numbers	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Paten	r patent number(s) ation No.(s) dress to whom corn ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC :	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	 a document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. B. Patent No. G. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to 	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting time prmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Paten	r patent number(s): ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC : 25 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl. Zip:2 703) 683-0500	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	 a document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. B. Patent No. G. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Pathorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to B. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac 	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Pate	r patent number(s): ation No.(s) dress to whom corr ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC : 25 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl. Zip:2 703) 683-0500	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	 a document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. B. Patent No. G. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Pathorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to B. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac 	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting time prmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Pate	r patent number(s): ation No.(s) dress to whom corn ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC : 25 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl. Zip:2: 703) 683-0500 stomer No. 23364	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	 a document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. B. Patent No. G. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Pathorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to B. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac 	No of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 o be charged by credit card o be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting times brmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date count Number User Name	
Other A. Patent Application of A. Paten	r patent number(s): ation No.(s) dress to whom corn ument should be m HOMAS, PLLC : 25 Slaters Lane, 4th Fl. Zip:2: 703) 683-0500 stomer No. 23364	Additional numbers a respondence nailed:	 a document is being B. Patent No. B. Patent No. B. Patent No. G. Total number involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Authorized to Pathorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to B. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Ac 	filed together with a new application (s) No of applications and patents	

PATENT REEL: 021167 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,				
entor(s)	Masuo KOYAMA, Keiichi KITAHARA, Masato SAITO, Junji ICHINOKAWA and				
name(s)	Yoshihisa KIMURA				
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
	KIMOTO CO., LTD. of 19-1, Shinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0				
ignee ne and dress	Japan				
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled FINGERPRINT EASILY ERASABLE FILM				
e of Intion					
	which application was				
nplete	(a) executed by the undersigned on the day of 19				
er or (b)	(b) filed on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>May</u> XX 2005, Serial No. <u>10/535,242</u>				
	including any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.				
	It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.				
	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.				
	Signed at				

,2005

INVENTOR(S):

Date

Inventor{s} full signature(s)

this_

20th

Masuo Koyama Masuo Koyama
Masuo KOYAMA
Keiichi kitahara Keiichi KITAHARA
Keiichi KITAHARA
Masato Saito
Masato SAITO
Junji Ichinokana Junji Ichinokawa
Junji ICHINOKAWA
Yoshihisa Kimura
Yoshihisa KIMURA

WITNESSES:

Masayuki Nakatani

April

_day of ___

Witnesses' full Signatures

PATENT REEL: 021167 FRAME: 0648

ł

RECORDED: 06/24/2008